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MOTOR-VEHICLE BRANCH 
 

 
M.V. Circular #425.  Victoria, B.C. 
  October 23, 1948. 
 
To All Officials Issuing Licences, etc., 
under the “Motor Vehicle Act” 
 
 For your information quoted hereunder are the allotments of 1949 motor vehicle, motorcycle, 
motor dealer, and trailer plates and Class “A”, “B” and “C” Chauffeur’s Badges:- 
 
 Passengers Commercials 
 No.  Series No.  Series 
Alberni 1,900 41726 – 43625  575 C 13626  –  14200  
Ashcroft 175 49301 – 49475  150 C 18576  –  18725  
Atlin 25 35001 – 35025  25 C 11001  –  11025  
Barkerville 100 74626 – 74725  75 C 33876  –  33950  
Clinton 150 55351 – 55500  125 C 22301  –  22425  
Cranbrook 2,100 60601 – 62700  1,050 C 26101 –  27150 
Creston 775 66026 – 66800 650 C 29201  –  29850  
Cumberland 500 43626 – 44125  200 C 14201  –  14400  
 (Courtenay) 1,500 44126 – 45625  550 C 14401  –  14950 
Duncan 2,700 35026 – 37725  950 C 11026  –  11975  
Fernie 450 62701 – 63150  275 C 27151 –  27425  
 (Natal) 350 63151 – 63500  200 C 27426 –  27625  
Fort Fraser 450 45626 – 46075  500 C 14951  –  15450  
Golden 350 49476 – 49825  300 C 18726  –  19025 
 (Field) 50 49826 – 49875  75 C 19026  –  19100  
Grand Forks 475 63501 – 63975  300 C 27626 –  27925 
Greenwood 200 63976 – 64175  175 C 27926 –  28100 
Kamloops 1,900 49876 – 51775  1,100 C 19101  –  20200  
Kaslo 100 64176 – 64275  75 C 28101 –  28175 
Kelowna 3,000 51776 – 54775  1,650 C 20201  –  21850 
Lillooet 150 54776 – 54925  125 C 21851  –  21975   
 (Bralorne) 175 54926 – 55100 125 C 21976  –  22100 
Merritt 250 55101 – 55350  200 C 22101  –  22300  
Nanaimo 4,000 37726 – 41725  1,550 C 11976 –  13525 
Nelson 1,625 64276 – 65900  900 C 28176 –  29075 
 (Salmo) 125 65901 – 66025  125 C 29076 –  29200 
New Denver 175 66801 – 66975  175 C 29851 –  30025 
 (Nakusp) 175 66976 – 67150  125 C 30026 –  30150 
New Westminster 15,000 74726 – 89725  5,000 C 33951 –  38950 
 (Chilliwack) 4,500 89726 – 94225  1,500 C 38951 –  40450 
 (Mission) 2,500 94226 – 96725  1,100 C 40451  –  41550 
 (Abbotsford) 2,000 96726 – 98725  700 C 41551  –  42250 
Oliver 900 67151 – 68050  625 C 30151  –  30775 
Penticton 1,950 68051 – 70000  900 C 30776 –  31675 
 (Keremeos) 250 70001 – 70250  150 C 31676  –  31825   
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 Passenger Commercial 
 No  Series No  Series 
 (Summerland) 500 70251 – 70750  250 C 31826   –  32075   
Pouce Coupe 1,000 46076 – 47075  1,450 C 15451  –  16900 
Powell River 775 73351 – 74125  400 C 33126 –  33525  
Prince George 1,200 47076 – 48275  950 C 16901  –  17850 
Prince Rupert 650 48276 – 48925  425 C 17851  –  18275  
Princeton 500 74126 – 74625  350 C 33526  –  33875 
Quesnel 400 55526 – 55925  375 C 22476  –  22850 
Revelstoke 425 55926 – 56350  225 C 22851 –  23075  
Rossland 600 70751 – 71350  250 C 32076 –  32325  
 (Trail) 2,000 71351 – 73350  800 C 32326  –  33125 
Salmon Arm 700 56531 – 57050  550 C 23076  –  23625  
 (Chase) 200 57051 – 57250  100 C 23626  –  23725  
Smithers 375 48926 – 49300 300 C 18276  –  18575 
Stewart 25 55501 – 55525 50 C 22426  –  22475  
Telegraph Creek   
Vancouver 46,000 98726 – 144725 13,000 C 42251  –  55250 
Vernon 2,150 57251 – 59400 1,450 C 23726  –  25175  
 (Armstrong) 500 59401 – 59900 300 C 25176  –  25475 
 (Enderby) 350 59901 – 60250 250 C 25476 –  25725 
Victoria 30,000         1 – 30000 9,000 C         1  –  9000 
Williams Lake 350 60251 – 60600 375 C 25726 –  26100 
Victoria Stock Rm. 5,000 30001 – 35000 2,000 C   9001  –  11000 
    2,000         N1  – N2000 
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 Tractors - Sec. 4A Trailers  

 No.  Series No.  Series   

Alberni 10 F     76 –     85  140 1501 – 1640 
Ashcroft 2 F     86 –     87  12 1641 – 1652 
Atlin 1 F     88 2 1653 – 1654  
Barkerville 2 F     89 –     90  7 1655 – 1661  
Clinton 2 F     91 –     92  10 1662 – 1671 
Cranbrook 15 F     93 –   107  200 1672 – 1871 
Creston 125 F   108 –   232  70 1872 – 1941  
Cumberland 40 F   233 –   272  275 1942 – 2216 
Duncan 10 F   273 –   282  300 2217 – 2516 
Fernie 15 F   283 –   297  50 2517 – 2566 
Fort Fraser 35 F   298 –   332  30 2567 – 2596 
Golden 10 F   333 –   342  25 2597 – 2621 
Grand Forks 10 F   343 –   352  40 2622 – 2661 
Greenwood 10 F   353 –   362  20 2662 – 2681 
Kamloops 15 F   363 –   377  150 2682 – 2831 
Kaslo 10 F   378 –   387   12 2832 – 2843  
Kelowna 50 F   388 –   437  300 2844 – 3143 
Lillooet 5 F   438 –   442  15 3144 – 3158  
Merritt 15 F   443 –   457  45 3159 – 3203 
Nanaimo 15 F   458 –   472  370 3204 – 3573 
Nelson 15 F   473 –   487  90 3574 – 3663  
New Denver 20 F   488 –   507  25 3664 – 3688    
New Westminster 275 F   508 –   782  2,100 3689 – 5788   
Oliver 75 F   783 –   857  110 5789 – 5898  
Penticton 75 F   858 –   932  250 5899 – 6148  
Pouce Coupe 100 F   933 – 1032  85 6149 – 6233  
Powell River 10 F 1033 – 1042  90 6234 – 6323 
Prince George 50 F 1043 – 1092  50 6324 – 6373 
Prince Rupert 15 F 1093 – 1107  35 6374 – 6408 
Princeton 5 F 1108 – 1112   50 6409 – 6438 
Quesnel 15 F 1113 – 1127  40 6439 – 6498 
Revelstoke 5 F 1128 – 1132  35 6499 – 6533 
Rossland 15 F 1133 – 1147  125 6534 – 6658 
Salmon Arm 60 F 1148 – 1207  75 6659 – 6733 
Smithers 20 F 1208 – 1227 20 6734 – 6753 
Stewart 1 F 1228 2 6754 – 6755 
Telegraph Creek 2 F 1229 – 1230  2 6756 – 6757  
Vancouver 15 F 1231 – 1245 2,300 6758 – 8957 
Vernon 150 F 1246 – 1395 350 8958 – 9507  
Victoria 75 F       1 –     75 1,500       1 – 1500  
Williams Lake 5 F 1396 – 1400  30 9508 – 9537  
Victoria Stock Rm. 300 F 1401 – 1700 665 9538 – 10,000 

 

NOTE:      Each office will be supplied with a stock of “F” series plates to be used exclusively for the 
issuance of tractors under Section 4A of the “Motor Vehicle Act”.  If additional plates are required in 
this connection, kindly obtain these from Victoria in the usual manner.  
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 Motorcycles Motor Dealers Motorcycle Dealers 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Alberni 50 1101 – 1160  30     81 – 110   3 11 – 13  
Ashcroft 5 1161 – 1165  3   111 – 113     
Atlin 5 1166 – 1170  1   114   
Barkerville 5 1171 – 1175  1   115   
Clinton 2 1176 – 1177   4   116 – 119   
Cranbrook 80 1178 – 1257  35   120 – 154     
Creston 10 1258 – 1267  17   155 – 171  
Cumberland 40 1268 – 1307  20   172 – 191    
Duncan 75 1308 – 1382  22   192 – 213     
Fernie 12 1383 – 1394  7   214 – 220    
Fort Fraser 20 1395 – 1414  6   221 – 226     
Golden 18 1415 – 1432  9   227 – 235     
Grand Forks 20 1433 – 1452  8   236 – 243   1 14  
Greenwood 5 1453 – 1457  3   244 – 246    
Kamloops 75 1458 – 1532  28   247 – 274   2 15 – 16   
Kaslo 5 1533 – 1537  1   275   
Kelowna 190 1538 – 1727  20   276 – 295   2 17 – 18   
Lillooet 10 1728 – 1737  5   296 – 300     
Merritt 12 1738 – 1749  5   301 – 305   1  19 
Nanaimo 110 1750 – 1859  35   306 – 340   2 20 – 21   
Nelson 30 1860 – 1889  25   341 – 365    
New Denver 4 1890 – 1893  1   366   
New Westminster 625 1894 – 2518  175   367 – 541  7 22 – 28    
Oliver 30 2519 – 2548  12   542 – 553 1 29   
Penticton 35 2549 – 2603  27   554 – 580   1 30 
Pouce Coupe 25 2604 – 2628  30   581 – 610    
Powell River 25 2629 – 2653  10   611 – 620   1 31 
Prince George 30 2654 – 2683  15   621 – 635   1 32 
Prince Rupert 25 2684 – 2708  10   636 – 645   
Princeton 10 2709 – 2718  7   646 – 652   
Quesnel 6 2719 – 2724  8   653 – 660    
Revelstoke 25 2725 – 2749  7   661 – 667    
Rossland 65 2750 – 2814  25   668 – 692   2 33 – 34  
Salmon Arm 10 2815 – 2824  12   693 – 704    
Smithers 5 2825 – 2829 9   705 – 713    
Stewart 1 2830 1   714  
Telegraph Creek 1 2831 1   715  
Vancouver 1600 2832 – 4431 350   716 – 1065  20 35 – 54  
Vernon 75 4432 – 4506 40 1066 – 1105   2 55 – 56  
Victoria 1100       1 – 1100 80       1 –     80  10 1 – 10 
Williams Lake 5 4507 – 4511 5 1106 – 1110    
Victoria Stock Rm. 489 4512 – 5000 190 1111 – 1300  44 57 – 100  
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CHAUFFEUR’S BADGES 
 

 Class “A” Class “B” Class “C” 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Alberni 100   601 –   700  130   601 –   730   900   3501 –   4400  
Ashcroft 20   701 –   720  25   731 –   755   160   4401 –   4560  
Atlin 1   721 12   756 –   767  20   4561 –   4580  
Barkerville 5   722 –   726  18   768 –   785   85   4581 –   4665  
Clinton 6   727 –   732  20   786 –   805   100   4666 –   4765  
Cranbrook 65   733 –   797  60   806 –   865   950   4766 –   5715  
Creston 35   798 –   832  15   866 –   880  425   5716 –   6140  
Cumberland 70   833 –   902  40   881 –   920  775    6141 –   6915  
Duncan 80   903 –   982  80   921 – 1000   900   6916 –   7815  
Fernie 70   983 – 1052  15 1001 – 1015  400   7816 –   8215  
Fort Fraser 20 1053 – 1072  50 1016 – 1065   350   8216 –   8565  
Golden 25 1073 – 1097   20 1066 – 1085   240   8566 –   8805  
Grand Forks 25 1098 – 1122  15 1086 – 1100   340   8806 –   9145  
Greenwood 5 1123 – 1127   9 1101 – 1109   215   9146 –   9360  
Kamloops 75 1128 – 1202  60 1110 – 1169   800   9361 – 10160  
Kaslo 15 1203 – 1217  5 1170 – 1174  65 10161 – 10225  
Kelowna 55 1218 – 1272  50 1175 – 1224   975 10226 – 11200  
Lillooet 30 1273 – 1302  60 1225 – 1284   330 11201 – 11530  
Merritt 15 1303 – 1317  5 1285 – 1289   150 11531 – 11680 
Nanaimo 160 1318 – 1477  115 1290 – 1404   1,700 11681 – 13380 
Nelson 110 1478 – 1587  80 1405 – 1484  1,050 13381 – 14430 
New Denver 20 1588 – 1607  28 1485 – 1512   260 14431 – 14690 
New Westminster 600 1608 – 2207  400 1513 – 1912  5,600 14691 – 20290 
Oliver 25 2208 – 2232  17 1913 – 1929  375 20291 – 20665 
Penticton 105 2233 – 2337  60 1930 – 1989   1,000 20666 – 21665 
Pouce Coupe 85 2338 – 2422  45 1990 – 2034   1,400 21666 – 23065 
Powell River 50 2423 – 2472  50 2035 – 2084   275 23066 – 23340 
Prince George 55 2473 – 2527  110 2085 – 2194   1,150 23341 – 24490 
Prince Rupert 60 2528 – 2587  130 2195 – 2324  500 24491 – 24990 
Princeton 30 2588 – 2617  25 2325 – 2350  410 24991 – 25400 
Quesnel 22 2618 – 2639  20 2351 – 2370   375 25401 – 25775 
Revelstoke 15 2640 – 2654  20 2371 – 2390   190 25776 – 25965 
Rossland 125 2655 – 2779  100 2391 – 2490   960 25966 – 26825 
Salmon Arm 20 2780 – 2799  25 2491 – 2515   420 26826 – 27245 
Smithers 15 2800 – 2814  30 2516 – 2545   240 27246 – 27485 
Stewart 8 2815 – 2822  10 2546 – 2555  45 27486 – 27530 
Telegraph Creek 1 2823 10 2556 – 2565  10 27531 – 27540 
Vancouver 1,300 2824 – 4123 1,800 2566 – 4365  13,000 27541 – 40540 
Vernon 80 4124 – 4203 45 4366 – 4410   1,300 40541 – 41840  
Victoria 600       1 –   600 600       1 –   600  3,500        1 –   3500 
Williams Lake 20 4204 – 4223 35 4411 – 4445   250 41841 – 42090  
Victoria Stock Rm. 277 4224 – 4500  555 4446 – 5000  2,910 42091 – 45000  
 
 
 
 

George A. Hood 
Superintendent of Motor Vehicles 
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